	05227	8フ	50. W	21-	ct.	00	446	8 ANB		9	977
A	OBTS Number	,	ARR	EST / NO	TICE TO	APPE	AR	1. Arrest Red 2. N.T.A. 4 Res	est/or Warrans	一 ~``	JUVENILE
I	Aguncy ORI Number 0501700	Agency Name	olice Departmen				1	Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)	host for Capins	<u> </u>	
S	Charge Type: 1, Felony	3. Misdex	ncanor 🔲	5. Ordinance			151	4 21-001324 If Weapon Seized			Multiple
R	As anoly. Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)	LES 4. Traffic	Misdemeanor	6. Other	Locat	ion of Offen	se (Business Nam	Enter Type UN e, Address)	ARMED		Clearance Indicator
I	101 S SEAS DRIVE, #101, Date of Arrest Time of			Booking Time	Jail Da		S HIGHY	VAY 1, JUPITER,	FL 33477		
N	04/18/2021 2 Name (Last, First, Middle)	0:05 04/1	18/2021	23:37						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ARMSTRONG, RODERIC				Alias:			ias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc			
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian	Sex Date of B		eight 6'01	Weight 220		ye Colar <i>HAZEL</i>	Hair Color BROWN	Complexit	m IGHT	Build Medium
D B F	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Lo	cation, Type, Description)				м	arital States Re	digion	Indication Alcohol Iz	uffuence Yes	
ENC	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 101 S SEAS DR 101, JUP	(City) ITER. FL 334		(State)	(Zip)			Phone	Drug Influ Residence 1. City	Type: . 3. Florida	1 1
ANT	Permanent Address (Street, Apr. Number) 101 S SEAS DR 101, JUP	(City)	,	(State)	(Zip)			Phone	Address S	1	45
•	Business Address (Name, Street) OLD MARSH GOLF CLU	(City)		(State)	(Zip)			Phone	Occupation		
	D/L Number, State	Soc. Sec. Number	r IN	S Number			Place of Birth (C		Citizenship	Cada	ty
Ċ	A652722670100 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex	BRONX Date of Birth	VILLE, NY,	US	3 Felom	5. Juvenile
Ď	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex	Date of Birth		2. At Large	4. Misdemean	
E E	Parent Other:		Name (Last, Fire	t Middle)			1		2. At Large		
U U	Legal Cestodian Address (Street, Apt. Number)	7	(City)		itate)						
V E N		. OK	(Oily)	(3		(Zip				Business Phone	
I	Notified by: (Name)	· OR			Date		Time	IUVENILE DISPOS 1. Handled/Prod Department	cessed within	2. TOT JAC 3. lacarcerated	
_	Released To: (Name)	. OR	Relationship		Date		Time				1
	The above address was provided The child and/or parent was told	by defendant to keep the Juven	nt and/or D defer	ndant's pare	nts.		School Att	tended		Gr	ade
	(Phone 355-2526) informed of an					ty Crime?		n of Property	·	Va	luc of Property
c	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smagg N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M. Manufacture/ Z Produce/	Other		Туре	B. Barbitur C. Cocaine		P. Paraphernolis/	U. Unknows	1
D E	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description		Cultivate			mphetamine		O. Opirum/Deriv.	Equipment S. Synthetic	Z. Other	
E	DUI - BAC/BRAC OVER .							Statute Violation Number 316.193(4)		Violation of O	RD#
Ĝ	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense /	21-001324		Violence	Warrant / C	apias Number			Bond	
C H A	Charge Description DUI - DAMAGE TO PERS	ON/PROPERT	TY					Statute Violation Number 316.193(3)(C		Violation of O	RD#
R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense	21-001324 C		Violence	Warrant / C	apias Number		-	Bond	
Ċ	Charge Description CRASH - HIT & RUN FAI	LURE TO PRO	OVIDE INFO TO	UNATTE	NDED	VEH		Statute Violation Number 316.063(1)		Violation of O	w.
Ğ	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense		ounts Domestic			apias Number	1 0000(1)		Bond	
	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant	~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				Any knowlo Exolain:	dge of the followin	ng: Mental Desca	pe Risk 🔲 Medica	tion Defor	nities 🔲 Injuries
ľ	Check which applies: Released O.R.	Released to Parent/Go		ounty Jail PRO	PERTY - Reco		3	Released By	Reicas	ed To	
E	Transported By	South County Mental	nearn	Deta	Transported	Time	Transported (Other	L		
7.5	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mar	datory appearance	e in court		Location (Cou						
ř	☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You	need not appear	in Court	. 1	North Court Date as			<u>PALM BEACH G</u>	ARD		
Ē	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AN		instructions on Pag		GED OR TO	*	19/2021 0		D THAT CHOIT		No
,	I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.	THE COURT AS RE	QUIRED BY THIS NOTI	CE TO APPEA	R, THAT I N	(AY BE H	ELD IN COM	TEMPT OF COURT AND	A WARRANT	- 1	Photo variable
											/NR
į	Signature of I	efendant (or Juvenile a	nd Parent/Custodian) Signature of Arresting Of	lior 2			1.0	Date Signed			<u> </u>
\$				<u> </u>		56		oc Verification (Printed by Arres	en) 100 - 1	2027	
N	Dangerous Resisted A Suicidal Other		Name of Arresting Offices MCGILLICUI			1.	216	RINT)	<u></u>	3	PAGE
	Intake Deputy 1D. #	Pouch #	Transporting Officer S. MCGILLIC	CUDDY	I.D. # 388		PITE Wi	tness here if subject signed with	m XO /II	72.00 - 12.00 - 12.00	11

AM 6: 34

OBTS Number PROBABLE					SE AFFIDAVIT			3. Reques 4. Reque			, l	VENILE
D	1	gency Name				Agency Report					<u></u>	
I N	FL 0501700		ER POLICE	DEPARTMENT 5. Ordinance	<u> </u>	5 4	21-00 Special Not					
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	=	affic Misdemeanor	6. Other								
DEF	Nemo (Last, First, Middle) ARMSTRONG, RODERIC	CK BAR	RTHOLOME	W Alias				Rece	Sex M	Oate of Bi	™ 10/196	5 7
CH	Charge Description	Charge Description										
A R G	316.193(3)(C)(1) DUI - DAMA Charise Description	GE TO	PERSON/PRO	PERTY	316.063(1) CR Charge Description	ASH - HI	T & RUN	FAIL	URE	ro Pro	VIDE IN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8 8		UI - BAC/BRAC OVER .15 -OR- MINOR IN V										
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) NOVEMBRE, LUINEL							Race	Sex M	09/1	ոհ .5/1980	0
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 3734 BAHAMA RD, PALM I	(City		(State)	(Zip)	Phone			^	ddress Source)	
L	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City		(State)	(Zip)	Phone			٥	ccupation		
Ĺ									4			
	The undersigned certifies and swears that The Person taken into custody	he/she has	just and resonable (grounds to believe, and d	oes believe that the abo	we named D	efendant con	nmitted t	he follow	wing violation	on of law.	
	committed the below acts in my	presence	ı.	☐ was o	bserved by					<u> </u>	******	who told
	confessed to			was fo	und to have committe							below acts.
		\pril		L at 19:05					•	•	-,	
	On 4/18/2021 at appr in reference to a hi											
	located at 4060 S US						_		_			,
Р	silver Chrysler stru	_	_									e
0	call was updated to			_	3.		_					
В	Caller/witness, Just											lso
В	the license plate of license plate return											the
E	road from the Publix									-		
	Mr. Capela, K-9 Offi		_									ve,
C A	and located the susp		ehicle pa	rked nose-i	n, with fro	nt dan	nage a	nd v	rhit	e pai	nt	
U S	transfer, unoccupied	٠.										ĺ
Ε	I responded directly	to t	he Publix	and spoke	with Capela	. Caj	pela a	dvis	ed:	me th	at he	was
s	at the front of the											
T	observed VEHICLE-1 w											
T E	(IN43SV/FL, VEHICLE- license plate. He t											h
м	and idle there for s											
E	Capela, at which tim											ver
Т	as a middle aged mal		-								_	
	Capela advised me th advised me that at n										pela nd lo	ok
	at the damage or att											-
					_]
	I then met with K-9											as
	Drive, Jupiter, FL 3 observed heavy front											h
Á	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME		~~~~	~~~~			1/2		70.			
40 % -2	Theh		\$ * • T	lotary Public State of I Thomas H Leahey	SIGNATURE (OF ARREST	INO INVES	TIGATIA	IG OFF	ICER	-	
5 - 5	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COL	URT / OFFI		By Commission QC 24	1/108 \$ 4	-	STEVE		(121			
NISTRAT	04/18/2		<u> </u>				CER (PLEAS			עע	-	PAGE
- V E	DATE						B/2021 DATE				-	1 of 4

JAIL

	OBTS Number PROBABLE CALISE AEETD AVIT						_				
	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT		Arrest 2. N.T.A.		st for Warra		JU	VENILE			
D		cy Report Nu									
M			21-00	11324	1						
N			Special No								
	as apply.										
E	Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias ADAMCTRONIC BODEDTON BADTHOLOMETRA			Race	Sex	Date of Birth		_			
f	ARMSTRONG, RODERICK BARTHOLOMEW			W	M	01/10					
	Armstrong at his residence. When Armstrong opened the doo										
	he matched the description of the driver. As I spoke to A										
	odor of unknown alcoholic beverage emitting from her perso										
	spoke. He spoke with heavily slurred speech. He had red, glassy bloodshot eyes. I asked Armstrong to come outside to his vehicle with me and he did so voluntarily. I										
i											
	pointed out the damage on his vehicle to him and he advise previous crash. Armstrong continually denied being involv										
	Armstrong a series of very specific questions regarding ho					l aske					
	was in his vehicle and his story did not make sense.) W 114	GYT	red i	-11 G	Taza	once	ne			
	The in the venture and the story are not make sense.										
1	I read Armstrong his Miranda rights from a prepared card a	ind he	e sta	hate	that	he					
	understood. I explained to Armstrong the facts surroundin						noin	-			
	and explained to him that he was observed during and after						e the				
Р	stated, "I may have hit a car in the parking lot". I aske							···			
ö	about it before and he apologized. He stated he went to P							av			
В	have hit a car on the way out. He confirmed for me that h							•			
В	leave a note and that he did not. He stated that he panic					what		was			
L	doing for the several minutes that he sat in his car, prio	r to	leav	ring	the	scene	. не	9			
Ε	stated that he was having a conversation with the person t					lvised					
اہ	Armstrong that we (the police) had not even made contact y							and			
A	he again apologized. I asked him how much he had to drink							l			
U	drinks". I asked him on a scale from 1-10 how drunk he fe										
S E	then asked him to give me a number and he said he was firs										
1	5. He then told me he caddied 36 holes today, had two driven										
s۱	a steak. He advised me that he did not believe his alcoholuthe crash.	1 con	rsump	tion	COD	tribu	ted t	to			
٨	the crash.										
Ţ	Shortly thereafter, PFC Albano arrived with Capela for the p			_£ _	-1-						
M	positively identified Armstrong as the driver. I then aske							pela			
E	field sobriety exercises and he consented. He advised me										
7	feet. I therefore elected to conduct the transitional sea										
ı	While attempting to sit down in the chair that I provided to							ļ			
1	backwards and completely over out of the chair. The follow							•			
1	exercises.	-									
								ŀ			
	HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS (HGN)										
	- No resting nystagmus in either eye										
	- Equal tracking and pupil size										
ı	- Lack of smooth pursuit in both eyes		_								
	- Distinct and sustained nystagmus at maximum deviation			eye	S			ı			
١	 Onset of nystagmus prior to forty-five degrees in bot No vertical nystagmus in either eye 	cu eă	es								
I	- 6 of 6 clues										
1	V V2 V 02400		1								
اذ	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME Notary Public State of Florida	///	1	·	_	<u></u>					
1	Thornas H Leahey My Commission GG 347108 SIGNATURE OF AF	RESTING	S LINE S	TIGATIO	G OFFIC	FR		1			
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURS / OFFICE (E SERVING APP20/2023										
1	E MCGILLICU	F OFFICE			(<u>1216</u>	<u> </u>					
il	DATE		. '	- r-rvira)	,		ſ	PAGE			
[04/18/						2 of 4			

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT			3. Reques 4. Reques			JUVENILE
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	Agency Report	Number				
M	FL 0501700	JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT	5 4			!		
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance		Special N	lotes:			
H	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	2 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other		<u>- </u>	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
E	ARMSTRONG, RODER	CK BARTHOLOMEW			w	М		/1967
PROBABLE	HAND CORDINATION TASK 1 - Improper touch TASK 2 - Improper count TASK 3 - Improper touch TASK 4 - Did not perfor 4 clues displayed (PALM PAT - Chopped pat - Double pat - Stopped befor - Did not incre	h t h rm 3 minimum) e being told to do so			Ĉ			
CAUSE STATEMENT	in actual physical beverage, chemical impaired, and durin contrary to F.S.S. crash, did flee the owner, contrary to to his being involvement I had him med Beach County Breath under a 20 minute or regurgitate anythin	в то х)	ne influent that in causing anowingly any attrong under the Juransporte tring at did not of Technics	ance in the second of the seco	of an ormal age ting b to corest restrator Med mstro hrs.	alcopi een onta at 2 ical ng t Im co	coholic culties coperty involved ct the 2005 had Cente co the placeconsume #1918	were
<02-2-8-R<+->₩	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE IN NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	Notary Public State of Florida Thomas H Leahey Surt / OFFICE (Fig. Sen 17 g)pires 06/20/2023 CCG1 CCG1		, STEV	EN SE PRINT	(1210		PAGE 3 OF 4

A	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT SUPPLEMENT	1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrent 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies 1 JUVENILE
О	Agency ORI Number Agency		Agency Report Number
M		ITER POLICE DEPARTMENT	5 4 21-001324
N	Chark as many	3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other	Special Notes:
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) ARMSTRONG, RODERICK I	Alies SARTHOLOMEW	Race Sex Date of Birth
Г	consent and he ultimate		h samples of .163 BrAC and .160
	BrAC. He was therefore	additionally charged with DUI B	
	court date of 5/19/202:	at 0830 hrs. BWC.	
			4
			7
P	,		
R O			
В			
A B			
L	·		
E			
c			7
A U			
S			
E			
S			
T			
T	i		
E M		,	
E	i		
Ť			
	_		
	1		
	A	V. Y	
		Y	
	Y		
ļ.		***************************************	
ADM-N-STRATI	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	Notary Public State of Florida	Up las
N	1 decis	MV Commission GG 34/108	OF ARRESTING THURSTIGATING OFFICER
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT /	PINGILL	ICUDDY STEVEN (1216)
RA	04/18/2021	NA NA	ME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)
ķ	DATE	·	04/18/2021 4 of 4
łΕ	i	As a second of the second of t	DATE

WITNESS LIST

C	ASE NUMBER: 21-001324
ARRESTING OFFICER: MCGILLICUDDY	
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) (561) 746-6201
CAN TESTIFY TO: PC	
NAME: JUSTIN CAPELA	
ADDRESS: 401 S SEAS DRIVE, APT #505, JUPITER, FL 33477	
	_ (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: WITNESS TO CRASH/LEAVING THE SCENE	
NAME: PFC ALBANO	
ADDRESS 196 MILITARY TRAIL, JUPITER, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP/SHOW UP OFFICER	
NAME: K9 OFC HOBBY	
ADDRESS 196 MILITARY TRAIL, JUPITER, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP	
NAME: LUINEL NOVEMBRE	
ADDRESS 3734 BAHAMA RD, PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (561)513-7132	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: VICTIM OF HIT/RUN	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
FRUNE NUMBERS (MONL)	



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO	CASE #	21-0568	34	PBSO Z	one <u>3</u>	3-14	
AGENO	CY CASE # _	21-001	324	CRASH	CASE #		1
TIME	OF STOP/C	RASH	5 DATE	04/18/2	021 D	AY S	UNDAY
SUBJI	ECT'S NAME	ARMSTRONG I	RODERICK I	RACE _	<u> </u>	SEX	M
HGT	6'2	WGT	215	DOB -	1/10	/1967	
LOCA'	TION 4060	S US HIGHV	VAY 1, JUP	ITER, FL			
ARRES	STING OFFICE	ER'S NAME & I	D MCGILLI	CUDDY	388 AGEN	ICY JU	PITER PD
DIVI	SION:	RP - TRF	-	NOTIE	FIED BY COMM	4 0	Yes
				ARRIV	VAL AT FAC	ILITY	2150
				Y	ARREST	TIME _	2005
1) . ¿ 2) . ¿ 3) A 4) A	H RESULTS:					10	
ਧਾਸ਼ਵ	TING OFFIC	ER'S ID	9183	PBSO VIDE	EOTAPE #	N/9	

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: JPD				
SUBJECT: Armstrong, Roderick B	CASE NUMBER: 21-056834				
DATE: Apr 18, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a				
BEGINNING TIME: 2213	ENDING TIME: 2229				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .163 TIME 2222 A.M.	P.M. 2) .160 TIME 2225 A.M. P.M. P.M.				
3) n/a TIME O A.M.	P.M 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M P.M				
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: slurred, thick					
ATTITUDE: cooperative, talkative					
CLOTHING: gray shorts, white polo shirt, no shoes (socks)					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none					
MEDICATIONS: none					
OTHER:					
eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath subject stated he drank 4-5 cocktails at Abaco	a - Q&A				
COMMENTS:					
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obse	rvation period at 2150 hrs				
subject refused to perform breath test					
A/O read I/C & subject understood I/C					
subject agreed to perform breath test					
tech read breath test results & subject unders	tood breath test results				
A/O read rights on scene & subject understood	rights from on scene				
A/O conducted Q&A					
subject answered questions					

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006027 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 04/18/2021

Date	of	Last	Agency	Inspection:	04	/09/	2021

Observation Period Began: 21:50

Subject's Name: RODERICK B ARMSTRONG

DOB: 01/10/1967 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	22:20	
	Air Blank	0.000	22:20	
	Control Test	0.079 -	22:21	
	Air Blank	0.000	22:21	
	Subject Sample #1	0.163	22:22	
	Air Blank	0.000	22:23	
	Air Blank	0.000	22:25	
	Subject Sample #2	0.160	22:25	
	Air Blank	0.000	22:26	/
	Control Test	0.078	22;26	
	Air Blank	0.000	22:26	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	22:26	

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or (_) produced ______ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I THOMAS H LEAHEY , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: ______ Date: 04/18/2/

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 18 day of April , 2021

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

Oke 5 McGalleuddy # 388

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in

accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

SUBJECT: Armstrong Rolling &	_ CASE NUMBER:
------------------------------	----------------

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_ CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. fead or mer an

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_

SUBJECT:	Arm	Kode . ch	<u>(글 _ </u>	CASE NUMBER:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-						

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NGW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT EINE OF WORK ARE TOU IN! WHEN DID TOU LAST WORK!
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
tions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
su		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pul		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administr				
s of Judicia				
Florida Rulc				
er			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021009425	Date: 4/19/2021
BOOKING NUMBER: 2021005425	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557